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Agency Phone

E-mail

Adrienne Duff

Senior Policy Analyst

Canada Border

Services Agency 613-954-0036

adrienne.duff@ebsa-asfc.gc.ca

Lynn McDonald

First Secretary (Trade Policy and
Deputy Head of Section)

Canadian Embassy

in Washington 202-682-7753

lynn.mcdonald@international.gc.ca

Susan Harper

Minister-Counsellor (Economic and
Trade Policy)

Canadian Embassy

in Washington 202-682-7612

susan.harper@international.gc.ca

Canadian Food

Réal Doutre Legal Council Inspection Agency  {613-225-2342 |doutrer@inspection.gc.ca
Senior Coordinator, Smart
Regulation Canadian Food

Alan Monfette

Inspection Agency  [613-225-2342

monfettea@inspection.ge.ca

Dr. Benjamin Contreras

General Coordinator, Mejora
Regulatoria Sectonal

COFEMER Mexico [5255-5729-9234

beoutrer@cofemer.gob.mx

Civil Aviation

Nicole Girard Chief, Regulatory Affairs Transport Canada 613-990-1184 |girardn@tc.qc.ca
5255-5729-

Miguel Flores Coordinator COFEMER 9100 mibernes@cofemer.gob.mx

Lic. Gustavo Adolfo Bello 5255-5661-

Martinez Senior Regulatory Policy Office COFEMER 8318 gbello@cofemer.gob.mx

Lic. Eduardo Jaramillo

Navarrete Executive Director COFEPRIS 5514-8586 ejaramiello@salud.gob.mx

: 5255-5080- cviruega@salud.qob.mx

Lic. Cristina Viruega Aranda |General Counselor COFEPRIS 5486 cviruega@terra.com.mx
5255-5080-

Lic. Ricardo Dow lbarra Regulatory Coordinator COFEPRIS 5487 rdow@salud.gob.mx

Corey Wright International Trade Specialist Commerce 202-482-2844 |corey.wright@mail.doc.qov

Linda Recht Trade Policy Officer State 202-647-1849 [rechtis@state.gov

Assistant General Counsel for Department of
Neil Eisner Regulation And Enforcement Transportation 202-366-4723 neil.eisner@dot.gov

Juan Gloz Caserez

Subdirector

DGAR-SCT 55-5664-4694

jgcacere@sct.qob.mx

Kathleen Franks

Director of the Office of Regulatory
Policy

Department of Labor [202-693-5072

Franks.Kathleen@dol.gov

Bernard Seward Attorney Advisor State 202-647-2194 |Sewardbl@state.qov
Gergory Sprow SPP Coordinator State 202-647-3030  |sprowgb@state.qov

Rose McMurray

Associate Administrator, Policy

and Program Development

DOT/Federal Motor

Carrier Safety Admin {202-366-8077

rose. mcmurray@dot.qov

Larry Minor

Director, Office Of Bus and Truck
Standards and Operations

DOT/Federal Motor
Carrier Safety

Administration 202-366-4012

larry. minor@fmcesa.dot.qov

Theresa Rowlett

Regulatory Ombudsman

DOT/Federal Motor
Carrier Safety

Administration 202-385-2316

theresa.rowlett@dot.gov

DOT/Federal
Sarah Grimmer Trial Attorney Railroad Admin 202-493-6390 |{sarah.grimmer@dot.qov
Trial Attorney, Office of Chief DOT/Federal
Patricia Sun Council Railroad Admin 202-493-6060 |patricia.sun@dot.gov
DOT/Federal
Railroad

Ed Pritchard

Director of Safety Enforcement

Adminstration 202-493-6247

Edward.Pritchard@dot.gov

Duane Pfund

Acting International Standards
Coordinator

DOT/Pipeline and
Hazardous Materials

Safety Administration|203-366-4471

duane.pfund@dot.gov

Denis Jobin

Senior Policy Analyst, New
Substances Branch

Environment Canada {818-953-9299

Denis.Jobin@ec.gc.ca

Anne Lindsay

Office of Pesticide Programs
Deputy Director

Environmental

Protection Agency 703-305-5265

Lindsay. Anne@epa.gov

Lorry Frigerio

Program Specialist

Environmental

Protection Agency  |703-605-0654

frigerio lorry@epa.gov

Director, Pesticide Registration

Lois Rossi Division EPA 703-308-8162 |[rossi.lois@epa.gov
Kathryn Frasso Senior Policy Analyst EPA 202-564-0193 |Frasso.Kathryn@epa.gov
Russell Campbell Senior Policy Analyst FDA 301-821-4570 |russell.campbell@fda.hhs.qov

Melinda Plaisier

Asst. Commissioner for
International Programs

Food and Drug

Administration 301-827-4480

Melinda.Plaisier@fda.hhs.gov

Richard Aucoin

Chief Registrar, Pest Management
Regulatory Agency

Health Canada 613-736-3704

richard aucoin@hc-sc.gc.ca

Debra Young

Director General, Regulatory and
International Affairs
Health Products and Food Branch

Health Canada 613-957-6349

debra young@hc-sc.gc.ca

Robert Asare-Danso

Section Head, internationat Affairs,
Pest Management Regulatory
Agency

Health Canada 613-736-3812

Robent Asare-Danso@hc-sc.gc.ca

David Haight

Economist
Industrial Analysis and Sector

Services Branch

Industry Canada 613-948-1223

haight.david@ic.gc.ca




Benoit Leduc

Policy Analyst
Industrial Analysis and Sector
Services Branch

Industry Canada

613-277-4811

leduc.benoit@ic.gc.ca

Carole Gaetz

Regional Competition Law Officer,
Competition Bureau

Industry Canada

604-666-2196

gaetz.carole@cb-bc.gc.ca

Richard Konchak

Senior Advisor, Industrial Analysis
and Sector Services

Industry Canada

613-952-4575

Konchak Richard@ic.gc.ca

Jay Jackson

Senior Competition Law Officer,
Competition Bureau

Industry Canada

819-997-1485

jackson.jay@cb-bc.gc.ca

Josiane Simon

Deputy Director, Multilateral Trade
Policy

International Trade

613-944-0067

josiane simon@international.gc.ca

Allison Young

Deputy Director, Technical Barriers
and Regulations

International Trade

613-992-6139

allison.young@international.gc.ca

Kirsten Hillman

Director, Technical Barriers and
Regulations

International Trade

613-992-1617

kristen.hillman@international.gc.ca

Gaetan Martineau

Senior Trade Policy Officer,
Technical Barriers and Regulations

International Trade

613-943-0910

gaetan.martineau@international.gc.ca

Kathryn Knorr

Senior Trade Policy Officer,
Technical Barriers and Regulations

International Trade

613-996-3969

kathryn knorr@international.gc.ca

Josée De Menezes

Trade Policy Analyst
Services Trade Policy

International Trade

613-944-2454

josee.demezes@international.gc.ca

Jesas Schucry Giacoman

Mexican Embassy in

saiacoman@sre.qob.mx

sbehar@naftamexico.net

Zapata Economic Minister Washington 202-728-1649
Mexican Embassy in

Salvador Behar 1_.egal Council Washington 703-509-5824
Office of the

Senior Adviser, International

Secretary U.S.
Department of

Fred Eberhart Cooperation and Trade Transportation 202-366-1735 [Fred.Eberhart@dot.gov
Acting Administrator and Deputy
Donald Arbuckle Administrator OMBJ/OIRA darbuckie@omb.eop.gov
John Morrall 8ranch Chief OMB/OIRA 202-395-6882 |imorali@omb.eop.gov
Paul Noe Counselor to the Administrator OMB/OIRA 202-395-9175 {pnoe@omb.eop.gov
Alex Hunt Policy Analyst OMBJOIRA 202-395-7860 lahunt@omb.eop.gov
Edmond Toy Policy Analyst/Engineer OMB/OIRA 202-395-5870 {etoy@omb.eop.gov
Special Assistant to the
Lisa Branch Administrator OMBJ/OIRA 202-395-4266 jebranch@omb.eopo.gov
: 5255-5091-
Lorena Padilla Director, Intl Affairs QPP 1500 x3383 Ipadila@presidencia.gob.mx
Director Submission Coordination  |Pest Management
Valerie Robertson Division Regulator Agency 613-736-3570 |valerie robertson@hc-sc.gc.ca

George Redling

Assistant Secretary to the Cabinet,
Regulatory Affairs and Orders in
Council Secretariat

Privy Council Office

613-943-5069

grediing@pco-bcp.ge.ca

Eileen Boyd

Director ot Operations, Regulatory
Affairs

Privy Council Office

613-943-5089

ehboyd@pco-bcp.gc.ca

Julie Fujimura

Policy Analyst, Canada-U.S.
Secreteriat

Privy Council Office

613-948-6571

jfuiimura@pco-bep.ge.ca

Catherine Scott

Policy Analyst, Regulatory Affairs

Privy Council Office

613-943-5066

cscott@pco-bep.ge.ca

John Giraldez

Policy Analyst, Regulatory Affairs

Privy Council Office

613-797-9901

giraldez@pco.gc.ca

Mohan Dzanetto

Policy Analyst, Regulatory Affairs

Privy Council Office

613-996-1612

mdenetto@pco-bcp.gc.ca

Ken Moore

Senior Policy Analyst, Regulatory
Affairs

Privy Counci Office

613-944-5778

kmoore@pco-bep.ge.ca

Secretariat of

Juan Carlos Baker NAFTA Director Economy 5729-9122 jcbaker@economia.gob.mx
Director, General Regulatory
Lic. Alberto Esteban Marina  |Policies SEMARNAT 5255-562-0611 |alberto.esteban@semarnat.gob.mx

Allan Wilson

Manager, International Trade

Standards Council of
Canada

613-238-3222

awilson@scc.ca

Daniel Davis

Chief, Vehicle Standards and
Regulations

Transport Canada

613-998-1956

davisda@tc.gc.ca

Joanne St-Onge

Director, Regulatory Affairs, Marine
Safety

Transport Canada

613-949-0655

stongei@tc.gc.ca

Jacques Savard

Director, Regulatory Affairs,
Transport Dangerous Goods

Transport Canada

613-990-1154

Savardi@tc.gc.ca

David M. Flaherty

Lifesaving & Fire Safety Standards
Division (G-PSE-4)

U.8. Coast Guard

202-267-0147

dflaherty@comdt.uscg.mil

Peter Tabor

international Economist

USDA

202-690-3328

Peter. Tabor@usda.gov

International Team Leader,

Terri Dunahay Biotechnology Regulatory Services |USDA 301-734-4308 |Teiri.G.Dunahay@usda.gov
. USDA/Foreign
Pauline Simmons International Economist Agriculture Service  |202-720-1355 |Pauline. Simmons@fas.usda.gov
USDA/Foreign
Farah Naim International Trade Specialist Agriculture Service  |202-690-0607 |farah.naim@fas.usda.gov
Geri Word Deputy Director, ONIA Commerce 202-482-1545 |geri.word@mail doc.gov
Aron Davidson International Trade Specialist Commerce 202-482-1824 |aron.davidson@mail.doc.qov
Todd Fox international Trade Specialist Commerce 202-482-2327 |todd.fox@mail.doc.gov
Zoran Franicevich International Trade Specialist Commerce 202-482-6311 {zoran.franicevich@mail.doc.gov
Shane Kelley Transportation Specialist DOT 202-366-4359 ishane.kelley@dot.qov

John Steinhoff

Special Assistant to Deputy
Administrator

DOT/Federal Motor
Carrier Safety
Administration

202-366-8853

john.steinhoff@dot.qov




Charles Gaylord

Associate Director Americas Desk

FDA

301-827-0909

Cgaylord@oc.fda.gov

Emilio Mosso

Director Automotive Industry

Ministry of Economy

011-5255-5229-]
6124

emosso@economia.gob.mx

lleana Martinez

Physical Scientist

NIST

301-975-2766

ileapna.martinez@nist.gov

Dom Mancini

Economist

oMB

202-395-7658

dmancini@omb.eop.gov




